
KENT FEDERATION OF AGRICULTURE 2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

EXECUTIVE   PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS     

Ron Faubert President 519-360-0070 ronmollyfaubert@gmail.com  RR 8, 24628 Bearline Rd. Chatham N7M 5J8 

Harry Lawson Vice    519-355-4134 lawson.harry@gmail.com  RR 2, 30649 Zone Rd 2 Thamesville N0P 2K0 

Jay Cunningham Vice (PAC) 519-784-2084 jay.cunningham2@gmail.com  11538 Longwoods Rd Thamesville N0P 2K0 

Steve Piche Exec Dir.  519-689-4785 s-jpiche@hotmail.com  4374 Glenwood Line Merlin N0P1W0 

COUNTY DIRECTORS             

Mary Anne Udvari (PAC) 519-350-2172 maryanneudvari1@gmail.com  23643 Prince Albert Rd. Chatham N7M 5J7 

Bill Parks (PAC) 519-359-3000 bill@parksblueberries.com  15092 Longwoods Rd. Bothwell N0P 1C0 

Harvey Handsor   519-627-4716 hshandsor@gmail.com  27356 Baldoon Rd Wallaceburg N8A 4L3 

Ken Dawson   519-825-3187 kleed46@yahoo.com  RR2, 22208 Campbell Rd Wheatley N0P 2P0 

Louis Roesch    519-351-7711 louisroesch@outlook.com  RR 2, 10910 Northwood Line Kent Bridge N0P 1V0 

Mike Vannieuwenhuyze   519-692-5207 mikevann60@gmail.com  RR 3, 13915 Selton Line Thamesville N0P 2K0 

Robbie Chambers   519-354-3879 chambersvivian@gmail.com  10235 Pioneer Line Chatham N7M 5J2 

Eric Prelaz   519-436-7110 ericprelaz24@hotmail.com  24092 Kent Bridge Rd, RR6 Thamesville N0P 2K0 

Brad Snobelen   519-350-3651 snobelen1@gmail.com  12273 McKay's Line R3 Kent Bridge N0P 1V0 

Stan Brien   519-674-2408 stanbrien9@aol.com  12930 Golf Course Line R1 Ridgetown N0P 2C0 

              

ZONE DIRECTOR            

Louis Roesch  
OFA Zone 1 
Director 519-351-7711 louisroesch@outlook.com  RR 2, 10910 Northwood Line Kent Bridge N0P 1V0 

Personnel             

Carol Verstraete MSR 519-809-3040 carol.verstraete@ofa.on.ca  15139 Turin Line Bothwell N0P 1C0 

Kathy Delanghe 866-222-9682 519-674-1500 x 63595 kfa@uoguelph.ca  Ag Bus. Ctr Ridgetown  N0P 2C0 
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